
LECTION ISSION AKISTA

NOTIFICATION

lslamabad, the 13ttt February,2024

No,F.2(5)/2024.Gord.. ln pursuance of sub-section (1) of Section 98 of the Elections Act,2017

(Act No, XXX|ll of 2017), the Election Commission of Pakistan hereby publishes the names of candidates

returned to the National Assembly of Pakistan as a result of General Elections-2024from the under mentioned

constituencies

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

'i)

G,rb
(MuhamM Asad Ali)

Assistant Director (Coord.)

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,

lslamabad

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan,

Extraordinary (Par1-lll) of today's date'l

Address

5

PO Same Vario

Tehsil District Sialkot

Mahmood Ghaznavi

Road House # 118

Sialkot Cantt.

Nawaz Manzil

Mohallah Kakezian

Pasrur Tehsil Pasrur

District Sialkot

P.O Khas AloMahar

Shrareef Daska

Party Affiliation

Pakistan Muslim

League (N)

Pakistan Muslim

League (N)

Pakistan Muslim

League (N)

Pakistan Muslim

League (N)

FatherlHusband's
Name

Chaudhry Abdul
Sattar

Khawaja Muhammad

Safdar

Zahid Hamid

Sahibzada Syed

Murtaza Ameen

Name of Returned
Candidate

Chaudhry Armghan

Subhani

Khawaja

Muhammad Asif

AliZahid

Nosheen lftikhar

No. & Name of
Constituency

1

NA-70 Sialkotl

NA-71 Sialkotll

NA-72 Sialkot-lll

NA-73 Sialkot-lV



ELE CTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

NOTIFICATION
lslamabad the 13th February,2024

No.F.2(5)/2024-Cord.M/F(4).- In pursuance of the provisions of sub-section (2) of Section 98 of the Elections Act 2017 (XXXlll of

2017). the Election Commission of pakistan hereby publishes, for general information, the number of votes received by each contestitrg candidate in

respect of the under-mentioned constituencies in the National Assembly of Pakistan as a result of General Elections-2024 held on 0B-02 2024. based

on the results consolidated by the respective Returning Officers and name of the candidates who have received the highest number of votes in the each

constituency:

Name of the
Candidate

Declared

Elected with PartY Affiliation

Total votes
polled in the

constituency

Total No.

of lnvalid
votes in the

constituency

of

idates

valid votes

secured by

the

Contesting

Party Affiliation
Names of the

Contesting

Candidates

SI

No

NA-70 Sialkot-l

1 Chaudhry Armghan Subhani Pakistan Muslim League (N) 1 23495
Chaudhry Armghan Subhani

Pakistan Muslim League (N)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

o

10

11

12

1a

14

15

to

17

1B

19

20

21

22

24

Chaudhry Muhammad Boota

Hafiz Hamid Raza

Hammad Naeem

Zahid Saleem Bajwa

Sohail Qaiser

Syed lshtiaq Ul Hassan Gilani

Tahir Sultan Choudhry

Tariq Mehmood

Usman Javed Ghumman

Umer Javed Ghuman

Omer Shehzad Ghuman

Firdous Ashiq

Mubashar Maqsood Awan

Mohsin Khan

Muhammad Asif Raza

(Retired)

Muhammad Burhan

Muhammad Shahid

Muhammad Shehbaz

Muhammad Azeem

Muhammad Yousaf

Malik Tahir Akhtar (Retired)

Mian Naeem Javed

Naeem Nazir Malik

Total

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

Pakistan Markazi Muslim League

Pakistan Peoples Party Parliamentarians

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

Independent

lstehkam-e-Pakistan Party

lndependent

Barabri Party Pakistan

lndependent

Independent

Tehreek Labbaik Pakistan

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

Independent

3756

112145

112

258

1704

2498

371

2733

736

602

673

1 0658

250

443

117

l/J

23929

286

79

162

31

66

62

2924287089285339

NA,71 Sialkot-ll

1 Ashfaq Ahmed

2 Ch Muhammad Sanvar

3 Khuwaja Awais Mushtaq

4 Khawaja Muhammad Asif

5 Danial Basharal

lndependent

Muttahida Qomi Movement Pakistan

Pakistan Peoples Party Parliamentarians

Pakistan Muslim League (N)

I ndependent

ot

98

1 609

119017

B6

Khawaja Muhammad Asif

Pakistan Muslim League (N)
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Name of the
Candidate

Declared
Elected with Party Affiliation

Total votes
polled in the

constituency

Total No.

of lnvalid

votes in the
constituency

No. of
valid votes

secured by

the

Contesting

candidates

Pady Affiliation

Names of the
Contesting

Candidates

sr.

No

3

o

7

I
o

10

11

tl

13

14

tc

to

17

18

Ruba Umar (Relireo)

Rehana lmliaz Dar

Sohail Afzal N/ir

Shahid Mehmood

Tahir Mahmood Butt

Fateh Ali Muawiya

Muhammad Ehsan

Muhammad Aslam

Muhammad Khalid Shakir

Mirza Asif Baig

Mian Muhammad Raza

Mian Naeem Javed

Mir Omer Farooq Meyer

Total

l nclepe nden i

lndeoendenl

lndependent

lndependent

Jamaat-e-lslami Pakistan

Pakistan Nazriyati Party

Pakistan Markazi Muslim League

Tehreek Labbaik Pakistan

Jamiat Ulema-e-Pakistan (Noorani)

Tehreek Jawanan Pakistan

Pakistan Awami Tehreek

lndependent

lndependent

31 94

1 00563

341

119

4955

401

2285

11529

180

86

337

86

609

2455561 66341 2521s0

NA-72 Sialkot.lll
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

o

'10

11

12

13

t4

15

16

U

18

19

20

21

,).

i2

Ahsan Abbas

lftikhar Afzal

Asif Ali Bajwa

Choudhry Khadim Hrrssain

Chaudhry Amjad Ali Bajwa

Hassan Abbas

Haseeb Sattar

Haider Ali Gill

Sohail Babar

Saif Ali Khan

ShujaatAli

Amir Khalid

lrfan Salamat Ali Bajwa

Ali Zairid

Ghazanfar Ali Bajwa

Ghulam Abbas

Muhamamd Asif Bajwa

Muhammad Khalid Dogar

Muhammad Akram

Mansoor Sanruar Khan

Munawar Ahmed Gill

Nabi Ahmad Virk

Nadeem Ahmad Awan

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

Pakistan Awami Tehreek

lndependent

Tehreek Labbaik Pakistan

lndependent

lndependent

Paiiistan Muslim League (N)

Jamaat-e-lslami Pakistan

Independent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

Independent

Pakistan Markazi Muslim League

Pakistan Peoples Party Parliamentarians

,Ali Zahid

Pakistan Muslim League (N)

602

4860

7585

154

1 03640

240

149

136

AOa

1102

44522

269

588

1 09507

1778

232

548

89

5978

E'

680

4723

2420

Total

1 lftikhar Ahmed

2 Aman Ullah (Retired)

3 Tasawar Abbas

lndependent

Independent

Pakrstan Tehreek-e-lnsaf (i,jazriati)

475

2Ea

370
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298072290452

NA-73 Sialkot.lV



Name of the

Candidate

Declared

Elected with Party Affiliation

Total votes

polled in the

constituency

Total No.

of lnvalid

votes in the

constituency

No, of
valid votes

secured by

the

Contesting
candidates

Party Affiliation
Names of the

Contesting

Candidates

sl.

No

65 7
1

4

5

6

7

I
I
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

2

Jamil Ashraf (Retired)

Chaudhry Mumtaz Ali

Khalid Mahmood Cheema

Zulfiqar Ahmed

Rana Mahmood Ashraf

Sami Ullah Malhi

Shermeen Ali

Tariq Maqsood

Abdul Waheed Meo

Usman Ashraf

AliAslad Malhi

Omer Asjad

Ansar Waqas

Ghulam Mustafa

Fizan Ashraf

Muhammad Amjad

Muhammad Asif

Muhammad Asif Bajwa

Muhammad Hafeez (Retired)

Muhammad Khalil Sandhu

Muhammad Rizwan

Nosheen lftikhar

Independent

lndependent

Pakistan Markazi Muslim League

Jamaat-e-lslami Pakistan

Pakistan Peoples Party Parliamentarians

Independent

lndependent

Tehreek Labbaik Pakistan

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

Pakistan Awami Tehreek

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

Pakistan Muslim League (N)

Pakistan Nazriyati Party

1025

90

2076

2301

31 35

209

184

20229

96

2206

1 041 90

210

155

385

155

149

126

1 978

163

65

112

112178

1290

259114253eo4l 5210

Nosheen lftikhar
Pakistan Muslim League (N)

26 Waqas Qudoos

Total

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan,

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,

lslamabad.

,-0/,Y'(Muh

Assistant Director (Coord.)

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan,

Extraordinary (Part-lll) of today's date,l
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-2

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(e)

(10)

Copy forwarded for information to the:

Secretary to the President, Aiwan-e-Sadr, lslamabad.

Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Ministe/s Office, lslamabad.

Secretary, M/0. Parliamentary Affairs, Govt, of Pakistan, lslamabad.

Secretary, National Assembly of Pakistan, lslamabad.

Provincial Election Commissioner, Punjab, Lahore,

District Returning Officer, Sialkot.

District Election Commissioner, Sialkot.

Returning Officers, NA-70, NA-71, NA-72, NA-73.

chaudhry Armghan subhani, Po same Vario Tehsil District sialkot.

Khawaja Muhammad Asif, Mahmood Ghaznavi Road,

House # 1 18 Sialkot Cantt.

AliZahid, Nawaz Manzil Mohallah Kakezian Pasrur,

Tehsil Pasrur District Sialkot

Nosheen lftikhar, P.O Khas AloMahar Shrareef Daska,

Through PEC' Punjab

(11)

(12)

il.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(e)

(10)

(11)

(12)
(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

(17\
(18)

(1e)

(20)

Copy also fonruarded to the

Director General (Law)

Director General (lT- Policy & Planning)

Additional Director General (Elections-ll)

Additional Director General (Training)

Additional Director General (GSl)

Additional Director General (MCO)

Director to Hon'ble CEC

Director (Elector Rolls)

Director (Political Finance)

Director (Elections-l)

Director (MCO)

Deputy Director (Budget)

Deputy Director (Confd.)

Deputy Director (Political Finance)

Deputy Director (Web)

Deputy Director (Law)

PS to Hon'ble Members - I ll, lll & lV.

Staff Officer to Secretary

Assistant Director (Monitoring)

JPA to Special Secretary-ll (ECP)

ECP Secretariat, lslamabad

(Muh Asad Ali)

Assistant Director (Coord,)


